## THE MICHIGAN ASSEMBLY STATE NATIONAL AGREEMENT

I, the undersigned, do hereby agree to the terms of The Michigan Assembly Roadmap and Plans, including the Code of Conduct, Simplified Rules of order, and Operation Plan, which includes the Vetting Plan. I understand this will fit into the overall plans of the Federation of States, the necessary way to keep The Michigan Assembly focused on the reconstruction of real American government on the land and soil as originally conceived. I understand this will keep The Michigan Assembly on track to standing up as the national government it is intended to be within that original American system of government and keep it's Federation of States certification until The Michigan Assembly gains the right to stand on it's own with a General Assembly, an International Business Assembly, a Jural Assembly, and a Militia Assembly. I understand this agreement is part of The Michigan Assembly Vetting Plan for Assembly membership eligibility. I also understand and accept that the documents herein referenced may be updated by administrative review quarterly by the Federation Coordinator during the assembling process for one or more of the following reasons: Administrative correction, language correction, keep in line with Federation reconstruction blueprint, or additional provisions for inclusion toward Federation goals as we learn, check and adjust. Any provisions not conducive or in harmony with Federation reconstruction blueprint plans will be stricken at the next administrative review. I further understand that upon new revisions of these plans, I will have 14 days to object in writing, else my agreement stated herein will continue. Objection constitutes leaving Assembly as a member and returning to the private.

Signature with seal by my hand:
Print:

American State National